

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

November 18, 2022

REGION MEMORANDUM HRDD No. 126, s. 2022

ADDITIONAL PARTICIPANT FOR THE WRITESHOP AND EVALUATION OF LEARNING RESOURCE PACKAGES OF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS

To: Schools Division Superintendents

1. Relative to Region Memorandum HRDD No. 104, s. 2022 re Writeshop and Evaluation of Learning Resource Packages of Professional Development Programs for Teachers and School Leaders, the learning facilitator identified below is enjoined to attend:

No.	Name	Position	SDO
1	Lani F. Anito	Principal II	Cotabato

2. For queries and clarifications, contact Dave C. Prodigo, EPS – HRDD, through <u>dave.prodigo@deped.gov.ph</u> or Maricel B. Dignadice, EPS II – NEAP R-XII, through <u>maricel.bacaling@deped.gov.ph</u>.

3. For information and compliance of the concerned.

TO D. ROCAFORT Director IV

Encl.: None Reference: Region Memorandum HRDD No. 104, s. 2022 To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects: TEACHER SCHOOL LEADERS WRITESHOP

DCP/HRDD/RM- ADDENDUM TO REGION MEMORANDUM HRDD No. 104, s. 2022 re WRITESHOP AND EVALUATION OF LEARNING RESOURCE PACKAGES OF PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMS/069/November 18, 2022



Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph

